To:	Page 2 of 6 Division of	Corporations	2018-12-12 13:02:09 PST	LegalZcom.com, Inc. From: LegalZcom.com	
	-	-18C	Florida Department of Stat Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet		
	ŗ		int this page and use it as a cover sheet below) on the top and bottom of all page		
			(((H18000352944 3))) H180003529443ABC3		
			nit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on yo ge. Doing so will generate another cover		
		To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383	- 520 FALL	,
		from:	Account Name : LEGAL200M.COM I Account Number : 120010600062 Phone : (323)962-8600 Fax Number : (323)962-3889	DEC 12 AH	
	**Er	ter the email a annual report Email Address	address for this business entity (mailings. Enter only one email a :	to be used for fully =	
	2018 DEC 12 PM 4: 52		GN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORP E POSKE PERFORMANCE PAR ertificate of Status 0 ertified Copy 1 age Count 0 stimated Charge \$78	TS, INC.)
	Ele	etronic Filing M	Ienu Corporate Filing Menu	12-13- Help	19
	https://efile	.sunbiz.org/scripts	/efilcovr.exe	12/12/2	2018

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: DAVE POSKE PERFORMANCE PARTS, INC.

(Name of corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Cheyenne Moseley		
	(Name of	Person)	
Legalzoom.com, Inc.			
	(Firm/Co	трапу)	
101 N. Brand Blvd 11th Floor			
	(Add	'ess)	
Glendale, CA 91203			
	(City/State)	and Zip code)	
For further information concerning thi	s matter, please c	all:	
Objective a Manadati			
Cheyenne Moseley	at (800) 773-0888ext9724	
(Name of Person)	at (<u>800</u> (Arca	773-0888ext9724 Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
(Name of Person)		Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
(Name of Person) STREET ADDRESS:		Code & Daytime Telephone Number) MAILING ADDRESS:	
(Name of Person) STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section		Code & Daytime Telephone Number) MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section	
(Name of Person) STREET ADDRESS:		Code & Daytime Telephone Number) MAILING ADDRESS:	

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$70.00 Filing Fee
\$78.75 Filing Fee &
Certificate of Status

S78.75 Filing Fee & CI \$87.50 Filing Fee.
 Certified Copy
 Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

DAVE POSKE PERFORMANCE PARTS, INC.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)		
(State or countr 11/18/2005	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(rei nunioer, ii applicatie)		
	5 5			
(Date	of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)		
	(Date first transacted business in FI	Leide (Calente maintration)		
	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502			
1933 Staunton Te	impike, Parkersburg, WV 26104			
•	(Principal	office address)		
	(Current mailing a	addies, if different)		
Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. I	Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	- <u></u> -	
	United States Corporation Agents, Inc.			
Nimmer			EC	ĹL.
Name:	LEADE WINDING DAY COURT SUICE A		12	1179 all
	13302 Winding Oak Court Suite A		10	•
	Tampa		A	17:
	<u> </u>	, Florida 33612	AH (1	
Office Address:	Татра	, Florida	2 AH [1: 2	



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.



To: Page 5 of 6

-

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRECTO	RS			
Chairman:				
Address:		<u></u>		
Vice Chairman:				<u> </u>
Address:				
Director:	aret Meeks			
2223 H Address:	Rocky Point Road	<u> </u>		—
Flemin	ng, OH 45729			
Director:				
Address:				
B. OFFICER	S			
Davi President:	d Poskc	. <u></u> .		
A 1 1 .	xod Circle			
	rsburg, WV 26104	A	8	
Vice President:	Margaret Meeks	2	DEC	<u></u>
	Rocky Point Road	<u></u>	12	
	ng, OH 45729	. i.c.	AH	171
Mica Secretary:	n M Roberts	-'0 	:	تو_)
•	Staunton Tumpike, Davisville, WV 26142	5R	23	
-	a M Roberts			
	Staunton Tumpike, Davisville, WV 26142			
NOTE: If nec	essary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or d	lirectors	•	
12	David Piele Pres.			
are true and that	Signature of Director or Officer director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the fac at he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	its stated State co	d herei mstitu	n .es
13	David Poske, President	<u></u>		

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)



I, Mac Warner, Secretary of State of the State of West Virginia, hereby certify that

DAVE POSKE PERFORMANCE PARTS, INC.

was incorporated under the laws of West Virginia and a Certificate of Incorporation was issued by the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office on November 18, 2005.

I further certify that the corporation has not been revoked or administratively dissolved by the State of West Virginia nor has the West Virginia Secretary of State issued a Certificate of Dissolution to the corporation.

Accordingly, I hereby issue this Certificate of Existence



CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

Validation ID:8WV25_SS9SP

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of West Virginia on this day of

December 12, 2018

Mac Warner

Secretary of State



Neiker, A confidence insud decision ally from the Weat Virgan. Sciences of States Web site is fully and introductive visid and reflective. However, is an option, the insuence and velacits of a certificate abunded electromethy may be established by system (to confidence Virgan) of States Web site is fully and introductive insuences with neurophylokate asparentized with the visit the velacits of t